IN RE: PETITION FOR RESIDENTLAL *  BEFORE THE
ZONTNG VARIANCE

8/ of N. Boundary Avenue, 307 *  ZONING COMMISSTONER
B of ¢/l Inverness Avenue

§201 N. Boundary Avenue *  (OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
12th Election District
7th Councilmanic District *  (Case No. 96-524-A
James J. Krawczyk, el ux
Paetiiicners *

* k] ® & & * * * % r x

FINDINGS OF WACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This maiter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as an administrative
variance f{iled by James J¢. Krawcayk and Maureen Krawczyk, his wife, for
that. property known ag 8201 N. Boundary Avenue in the eastern section of
Baltimore County. The Petitioners/property owners herein seek a variance
from Section 102.5 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR} to
allow a fence with a height of 6 ft., in lieu of the maximam permitied 3
ft.; when sald fence is located approximately 12 ft. from the point of the
intersection of a street and an alley and, therefore, within 15 ft. of the
said point. The property and rvelief sought are more particularly de-

geribed on Petitioners® Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition.

_ The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Residential Variance and
\\\3 the subject property having been posted, and there being no request for a

.J-s‘ " RS . X .
gi\ip\\? public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation

/7

?% presented.

o N
3 =
:bjgéhﬁq:‘ The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by
LN N
(¢§S Seclion JZ26-127 (b)(1) of the Baltimore Counky Code. Based upon the infor-
N

mation available, there is no evidence in the file to indicate that the

ORDER REC

é§ éﬁ' requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general
walfare of the public and should, therefore, be granted. In the opinion
of the RZoning Commissicner, the information, pholtographs, and affidavits

submitted provide sufficient [acts that comply with the requirements of



Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z4.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the
B.C.2.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship
upon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both
the Baltimore County Ceode and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and
for the reasons given above, the reguested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

County this gz& af July, 1996 that the Petition for a Zoning Vari-
ance from Section 102.5 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR)
to allow a fence with a height of 6 ft., in lieu of the maximum permitted
3 ft.; when said fence is located approximately 12 £ft. from the point of
the intersection of a street and an alley and, therefore, within 15 ft. of
the said point, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the follow-

ing restrictions:

1. The Petitioners are hereby made aware that
proceeding at this time is at thelr own rigk
until such time as the 30 day appellate process
from this Order has expired. If, for whatever
reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners
would be regquired to return, and be responsible
for returning, said property to its original
condition.

2. The Petitioners shall comply with the
comments submitted by the Baltimore County Zoning
Plans Advisory Commiltee (ZAC)Y, namely,
Development Plans Review Division, dated July 16,
1996, (attached hereto), which are adapted in
their entirety and made a part of this Order.

g% ﬁﬁ K

CHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

LES :mmn
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BALTIMORE COQUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director Date: July 16, 1996
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Chief

Development Plans Review Division
SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

For July 15, 19%6
Item No. 520

The Development Plans Review Division has reviewed the subject
zoning item. The proposed fence shall not interfere with the line of sight.

The fence should be set back from the right-of-way 10 feet with a
planting proposal for the street side of the fence. The fence should be of
a design that is architecturally compatible with the area. The "good side"
should face the street.

RWB:HJO:3rb

cc: File

ZONE1T7E




. Baltimore County Government .
Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

2uite 112 Courthouse
00 Washington Avenue
Towsan, MD 21204 (410) 887-4386

July 24, 1996

Mr. and Mrs. James J. Krawczyk
8201 N. Boundary Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21222

RE: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 96-524-A
Property: 8201 N. Boundary Avenue

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Krawczyk:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned
case. The Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted, with
restrictions, in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please
be advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days of the
date of the Order to the County Board of Bppeals. If you require
additional information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to
contact our Appeals Clerk at 887-3353.

Very truly yours, 4

o SN

awrence E. Schmidt
Zoning Commissioner

LES ; mmn
encl.
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property lacated at 8 07 oN /U B{‘) (A Cjc:( ¢ \I _
(’;’f (0 B Et‘)— 2£L(M H which is presently zoned Egﬁ 10§

This Petition shall be flled with the Office of Zonlng Administration & Development Management.
The undersigned, legat owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached
hereto and made & part hereol, hereby pefiticn for a Variance from Section(s) 25
To allow Lor a fence helght of o feet, 12 feet +/- Lrom the point of
intersection of a street and an alley in lieuw of the minimuwn required 15 feet,

of the Zoning Regulations of Baitimere County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the following reasons: (indicate hardship or

practical difficulty) [) /eS' Jﬂﬂ L/j Use se 0/ },‘2,‘,[

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
i, or we, agree to pay expensas of above Varlance advertising, pesting, ate., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and aro to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimbre County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimere Gounty.

+

1/Wa do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of penury, that Ifwe are the
legal ownet(s) of the property which is the sulyect of this Petition

Contract Purchaser/l.edsee; Legal Owner(s)'

Tames - Nrawezd

[Tyee or Print Name)

Signature

“mmn O\umfg:;,

Adidress {Type br Print Nams)

City State Ziptode chgna uke ‘ﬁ 5'7 ii T T

Attormey for Patthoner M
0 A8Y-575%
o ot M. Boundarq 8- 284-57s
{fype or Print Name} Addiess Phone No
RS H P -

“hp

Batlo. Lup. p-do— |
A.______..,i;)__..;'.___._g_ City State Zipcode
Signature e Name, Address and phone number of representative 1o be contacted
Address ; Pnons Mo, Neme - ) T
ey .- 7 77 Tme | Zprode . Address T 77T PhoneNo
A Public Hearing having been requested and/of found to be required, it 1s ordered by the Toning Commissioner of Ballimare Counly, this doyol ______ 19

jhal the subject matler of this petition be set for a’'public heanng , advertised, as required by the Zoning Regulalions et Bollimore Caunly, in iwo newpapers of general
circulation throughout Balhmaore County, and that the property be repasted

Ionmg O ommlsgnoner of Bommorc Comly

! ESTIMATED POSTING DATE: _ '7 7

25 m% /‘ i GO Mmmmm™ M‘CROF\LMF;‘B‘“ —



» i t of
A.f fidaV].t lAl:hSn‘;II)lI;::rgtive Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penaities of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as {ollows:

That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are competent 10

testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto,
’
That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at /U ,\1/&/1 :
address

Bl ml_ n22

Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the {ollowing are the facts upon which Iwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address: {indicate hardship or practical difficuity)

(P Wa iz puds 40 R 9101‘«3@#{(1 fpew gnareatect _(ﬁ’h‘ofl § sAMhy,
@) we_avea Lasge dag that o ﬁgnlmfﬁm dast e Lorie o We_aur on the. cotcher.
of & Busiy o0~ faot ~co Traffic i< heavy. T ofg tot Want: gir ol £5 cquse voltt.
Vet = or B hgnmad if ely cgb Oves e wﬂmc,e, Wfe #lso ﬁ foe AChdolhn-Toct (ike +v
. ! ~ )

e theid salfy, o Boyglt {lo housefost Oct- - Th M puguese s ke Lavse.
‘;/j‘m 1t of fanced pmm«mb 9 mjo}gmpnﬁ?’f& Lemifatigys plict mﬁ’ﬁs forrce coogid
ok attow it dun feilova(, Mids of priveey/ -

That Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a protest is filed, Affiant(s) wili be required to pay a reposting and advertising {ee and
may be required to provide addilional information. i

| A

fvatre) L/ iy
'/\njz‘éw.e:s" j ;/f/ﬂ;wc’Z}fK

{type or print name)

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, Lo wit:

ot - ?é
1 HEREBY CERTIFY, this __f» dayol __ JJ N E 19 , before me, a Notary Publjc of the State
of Maryland, wn and for the County aforesaid, personally appearcd

Tames _J. HRA we DY K

the Affiants(s) herein, personaily known or satistactorddy wdentified 1o me as such Affiani1(s), and made oath in due form of law
that the matters and facts hereinabove sel forth are true and correct to the best of his/her/their knowledge and belief,

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal. /
” R

date @ / NOTARY PUBLIC
7 /3 G
-7/ / My Commission Expires: -5—-/ / /? .4

"MICROFILMED
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Towssn, Maryland
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Q *
%’b Baltimore County Development Processing
T Department of Permi d County Office Building
* cpartment ot Permits an 111 West Chesapeake Avernue
% & Development Management Towson, Margland 21204
%QVU’S ’

July 3, 1996

NOTICE OF CASE ER_ASSTGNMENT

Re: CRSE NUMBER: 96-524-R (Item 520)
B201 N. Boundary Avenue
5/8 of N. Boundary Avenue, 30" E of ¢/} Inverness Avenue
12th Election District - 7th Councilmanic
Legal Ovmer{s): James and Maureen Krawczk

Please be advised that your Petition for Administrative Zoning Variance has been assigned the above case
number. Contact made with this office ding the status of this case should ref ca_the e 1 r and
be directed to 887-3381. This notice also serves as a refresher regarding the administrative process.

1)  Your property will be posted cn or befere July 6, 1995. The cleosing date fJuly 22, 1996) is the
deadline for a neighbor to file a formal request for a public hearing. After the clasing date, the file will
be reviewed by the Zoning or Deputy Zoning Commissioner. They way (a) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the
vequested relief, or (c) demand that the matter be set in for a public hearing., You will receive written
notification as to whether or not your petition has been granted, denied, or will go to public hearing.

2) In casss requiring public hearing (whother doe to a neighbor's formal request or by Order of the
Commissionar), the property will be reposted and notice of the hearing will appear in a Baltimore County
newspaper. Charges related to the reposting and newspaper advertlsing are payable by the petitioner(s).

3) Please be advised that you must return the slgn and post to this office. They may be raturned after the ,
closing date. Failure to return the sign and post will result in a $60.00 charge, ]

PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE DATE AFTER THE POSTING PERIOD, THE
PROCESS IS NOT COMPLETE. 'THE FILE MUST GO THROUGH FINAL REVIEW. ORDERS
ARE NOT AVAILABLE FOR DISTRIBUTION VIA PICK-UP. WHEN READY, THE ORDER
WILL BE FORWARDED TO YOU VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL.

Arnold Jablon
Director

cc: James and Maureen Krawczk

(CRORLVED

% Printad wilh Saybean ink
on Recycied Pager
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Baltimor Development Processing
] © County County Office Building

Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

July 18, 1996

James and Maureen Krawczyk
8201 North Boundary Road
Baltimore, MD 21222

RE: Item No.: 520
Case No.: 956-524-A
Petitioner: James Krawczyk, et ux

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Krawczyk:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on
June 28, 1996.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner,
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these

comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or
Roslyn Eubanks in the zoning office (887-3391).

Sincerely, “(:\

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Supervisor

WCR/re
Attachment(s)

MICROY LMED.
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLARND

INTERCFIICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director Date: July 16, 19%
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Chief

Development Plans Review Division
SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

For July 15, 1996
Item No. 520

The Development Plans Review Division has reviewed the subject
zoning item. The proposed fence shall not interfere with the line of sight.

The fence should be set back from the right-of-way 10 feet with a
planting proposal for the street side of the fence. The fence should be of
a design that is architecturally compatible with the area. The "good side"
should face the street.

RWB:HJO:jrb

co: flle

ZONE17E



- . Baltimore County Government
Fire Department

700 East Joppa Road Office of the Fire Marshal
Towson, MD 21286-5500 (410)887-4880

DATE: 07/12/94

Arnold Jablaon

Director

Zoning Administration and
Development Management

Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, MD 21204

MAIL STAOP-1105

RE: Property Owner: PAUL E. FEILD, JR.

Location: E/S HARFORD RD., 510' FROM CENTERLINE SUNSHINE AVE.
(12619 HARFORD RD.)

Item No.: 509 Zoning Agenda: VARIANCE

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed
by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and reguired to
be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

B. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time,
IN REFERENCE TO FHE~EOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS:510,511,512,513,514,515,
516,517,519,51(/,520,%21,522,523,524 AND 525,

o
e

ant

REVIEWER: LT. ROBERT P. SAUERWALD e
Fire Marshal Office, PHONE 887-4B8B1, MS-1102F

ce: File

% Printed wilh Soyhean Ink
. on Recycled Papar




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

T0: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: July 9, 1996
Permits and Development
Management

FROM: Pat Keller, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Petitions from Zoning Advisory Committee

The O0ffice of Planning has no comments on the following petition(s):
Item Nos. 497, 501, 509, 510, 512, 514, 515, 517, 518, 519 aﬁf’ggb

If there should be any further questions or if this office can“previde additional
information, please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 887-3495.

Prepared by:

Division Chief? ﬂ%pb? é %//ﬂﬂ/

PX/JL

MICROFILMED

ITEM497 /PZONE/ZAC1



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Mr. Arnold Jablon, Director July 15, 1996
Zoning Administration and
Development Management

FROM:  Robert A. Wirth RAW[4F
DEPRM

SUBJECT: Zoning Item #520 - Krawczyk Property

Boundary Avenue
Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of July 8, 1986

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item:

Fences are not specifically regulated per Chesapeake Bay Critical Area
Regulations.

RAW: jbm

KRAWCZYK/DEPRM/TXTSBP
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PETITION PROBLEMS

#514 --- MJK

1. No telephone number for legal owner.
2. No special hearing fee was charged to amend the FDP.

1. No special hearing fee was charged to amend the FDP.

== JC

1. Nolegal owner information - no name, address, telephone
number, or sighature. :

No acreage on folder.

Petition refers to a letter -- where is the letter?

© N

1. Notary section incomplete - only one signature notarized.

— C

No signature for legal owner.

No telephone number for legal owner.

No originail signature for contract purchaser.
No original signature for attorney.

No councilmanic district on foider.

Ok WON =

MIGEH g

July 2, 1996
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LOCATION DRAWING

————- ) i ’ . - >
ADDRESS: .. .. ..8201 'NORTH BOUNDARY ROAD 978 ‘
countyr/ey:. ...... BALTIMORE COUNTY 21222
piateook: . ... GLB 24, FOLIO 9 N
DEEDREF.: . . ... 3351 / 492 '
SUBDIV HAME: ..

...Revised Plal of Parts of Blocks 8 and C, Plat One EASTCREST
tor to ... ..LOT No. 118, BLOCK C

FLOOD ZDNE:' b PR

SCALE: ... ... & 0.0 ' . \\5

RetuRn 0. . ... . TRUST TITLE CO. ﬂ’"@\\;\“\’"ﬂ ™ -
G

NOTES: e

1} THIS PLAT IS OF BENIFIT TO A CONSUMER ONLY INSOFAR AS IT 5 REQUIRED BY A LENDER OR A TITLE INSURANCE
COMPANY OR ITS AGENT IN CONNECTION WITH CONTEMPLATED TRANSFER, FINANCING OR RE~FINANCING.

2)  THIS PLAT IS NOT TO BE RELIED UPON FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT OR LOCATION OF FENCES, GARAGES, BUILDINGS OR
OTHER EXISTING OR FUTURE IMPROVEMENTS.

3)  THIS PLAT DOES NOT PROVIDE FOR THE ACCURATE IDENTIFICATION OF PROPERTY BOUNDARY LINES, BUT SUCH IDENT-
IFICATION MAY NOT BE REQUIRED FOR THE TRANSFER OF TITLE OR SECURING FINANCING OR RE—-FINANCING,

4)  THE OFFSET DIMENSIONS TO THE APPARENT PROPERTY LINES SHOWN HEREON REFLECT AM ACCURACY OF +0.5,
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